
  

Notice to Marriage License Applicants: 

Civil celebrants are appointed by the Circuit Court to officiate the rites of matrimony for civil wedding 
ceremonies. On this list are Loudoun residents who have been appointed as civil celebrants. The Clerk’s 
Office will not make arrangements for a civil celebrant to officiate a wedding ceremony. It is the responsibility 
of the individual seeking a civil wedding ceremony to contact the civil celebrants to schedule a civil wedding 
ceremony. Virginia Code Section § 20-27 establishes that civil celebrants are permitted to charge $75 
for each ceremony and travel expenses to and from the marriage site. It is important that individuals seeking 
a civil wedding ceremony thoroughly discuss the fee arrangements with the civil celebrant. 

 

Location Name of 
Celebrant 

Additional 
Languages 

Phone Number 
(Will reply to text Y/N) 

Email and/or Website 

 
 
Western 
Loudoun 

Amy Thunell  703-887-1496 (Y) amy@amytevents.com  
Jocyln D. Galeano Spanish 703-459-0040 (Y) mia.luna.services@gmail.com  
John Cockrell  240-508-2860 (Y) johncjac@aol.com  
Michael Bijani 
 

Farsi, Dari 
 

703-444-4343 (N) 
703-627-2434 (N) 

mbijani@usa-translation.com 
 

Eastern 
Loudoun 

Andrew Kinas  703-282-4199 (N) akinas65@yahoo.com  
Angela Espinoza  Spanish  703-357-8405 (Y) angela761@aol.com  
Christina Dresser  
  

248-770-6769 (Y) 
 

weddings@chris�nadresser.net   
www.christinadresser.net   

Linda Howard- 
Hiserman   

703-867-9728 (Y) composr56@aol.com  
 

Matthew Sims   804-305-0247 (Y) team76@yahoo.com  
Paulina-Marie Noel  703-868-2233 (Y) paulinanoel@gmail.com  

 
 
 
 
Leesburg 
 

Joyser Ernesto 
Espinoza  

Spanish 
  

703-479-1880 (Y) 
 

seguro224@aol.com  
 

Michael A. DiMatteo 
  

571-228-8059 (Y) 
 

www.michaeldimatteo.com 
michaeldimatteo@yahoo.com 

Miriam Canary Spanish 541-262-1329 (Y) mcanary@hotmail.com 
Piedad Jimenez Spanish 571-528-2675 (Y)  
Ronald Miner  703-405-3604 (Y) ronpminer@gmail.com  
Soni J. Anderson 
  

703-967-5688 (Y)     
540-338-1450 (N) 

oghamwoods@aol.com  
 

Victor Ramos Spanish 571-306-9311 (Y)  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Loudoun 
at Large  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Amy Lynn Baska 
Sussman  

703-423-9770 (Y) 
 

virginia.celebrations@gmail.com  
 

Anas Zourgani Arabic, French 202-330-3138 (Y) azourgan@gmail.com 
Andrew Young  202-573-8584 (Y)  andrewyoung.officiant@gmail.com  
Angela Hardy  703-303-9144 (Y) arhard00@gmail.com  
Carl P. Horton   703-307-2967 (Y) cphesq@gmail.com  
Diane Petrella   703-609-1637 (Y) petrella_diane@yahoo.com  
Donna Jean Ruland  703-371-9653 (Y) djsruland@gmail.com  
Ellen Loos  703-343-6832 (Y) ellenloos1030@gmail.com  
Erica P. Rowe 
  

703-400-8829 (N) 
 

hello@ericaprowe.com  
www.ericaprowe.com/emcee  

Esha Kapoor  571-529-2956 (Y) ekapoor04@gmail.com 
Forrest E. White  703-737-3770 (N)   
Gina Carey   410-707-2608 (Y) ginamcarey@gmail.com  
Gloria Bayzaee Farsi 703-231-9417 (Y) tobunited@gmail.com  
Hugo F. Jimenez Sr. 
 

Spanish 
 

703-297-5550 (Y) 
571-528-2675 (Y) huferjim75@live.com   

Ivette Dean Spanish 202-421-1334 (Y) aquaeventsva@gmail.com  
James Chrisman  703-851-5864 (Y) vajimer@aol.com  

P.O. Box 550 
Leesburg, Virginia 20178 

703-777-0270 
www.loudoun.gov/clerk 
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Loudoun 
at Large 

Jedeon Saidi  
 
 

French, 
Swahili,  
Lingala  

571-210-1467 (Y) 
 
 

deploynotaryservices@gmail.com  
 
 

Jose Guzman Spanish 571-244-5031 (Y) jguzm@gmail.com  
Judith Lukens 
Torian   

703-216-7972 (Y) 
 

judith.lukens@j-l-t.com  
 

Kaitlynn Saunders  540-846-8877 (Y) whimsicalceremonies@gmail.com  
Kathy Thomas  541-334-0329 (Y) kt0415@gmail.com  
Keiry Salgado Spanish  571-484-2958 (Y) salgado275@hotmail.com  
Kelly L. Musselman  315-783-2548 (Y) mrsapplecan1@gmail.com  
Krysta Zakrzewski  571-334-0059 (Y) krystazak@gmail.com  
Linda Hollingsworth  571-344-2823 (Y) lindholli@aol.com  
Melicent Nhan Chinese 571-351-3371 (Y) mncmc9@gmail.com  
Nisar Siddiqui  
 
 

Urdu, Hindi, 
Punjabi, 
Bengali 

703-314-2193 (Y) 
 
 

frien5@msn.com  
 
 

Nancy Bailey Konopa  540-326-1266 (Y) nkonopa2015@gmail.com 
Patrick O’Connor  703-675-3232 (Y) patrick_oconnor67@hotmail.com  
Patty Weber Spanish 571-310-7255 (Y) mycivilceremony101@gmail.com  
Paul Grinups  571-334-5495 (Y) pgrinups@gmail.com  
Ron Petrella   703-980-1615 (Y) ron.petrella@pearsonsmithrealty.com  
Ronald M. Eamich   703-727-3183 (Y)  roneamich@gmail.com    
Sdenka Maldonado Spanish  571-722-0111 (Y) miroslaba77@gmail.com  
Sharon Wells   540-338-3224 (Y) frogvalley@aol.com  
Steve Johnson 
 

French, 
Spanish, Italian 

703-474-6827 (Y) 
 

yolkee@yahoo.com 
 

Suzanne Fox 
   

703-727-7181 (Y) 
 

www.yourweddinglegacy.com      
suzanne@yourweddinglegacy.com  

Trina Madison 
Behbahani   

703-731-6944 (Y) 
 

weditforwardva@gmail.com 
 

Valerie Soule  786-457-3854 (Y) soulereport@gmail.com  
Victoria Rossi Spanish 571-209-8087 (Y) vickypaola76@gmail.com  
Zahra Panah 
 

Farsi, Dari, 
Russian, Tajik 

703-627-1964 (Y) 
 

zparaste@gmail.com 
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